502811174 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUMAN LIR	04/30/2014
ALI SAHINKAYA	04/30/2014
ENES KAR	04/30/2014
MURAT ARMAGAN	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMERBURGAZ OFIS VE OKUL GEREÇLERI SANAYI TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	GÖZTEPE YOLU MAHALLESI ATATÜRK CADDESI
Internal Address:	SÜTLÜOGLU PLAZA NO:7 KAT:4 ANADOLU HISARI BEYKOZ
City:	ISTANBUL
State/Country:	TURKEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29490518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)286-8932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4082868933

Email: pt_docket@iplg.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTINE OH

Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANKARA.KEMER.DP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTINE OH
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Oh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Lir#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Armagan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0980

502811174

source=Assignment - Kar#page1.tif source=Assignment - Sahinkaya#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Numan Lir, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TBD, filed on TBD for the invention entitled "Sharpener with Eraser"; which claims benefit of priority to Turkish Design Application No. 2013/07385, filed on November 11, 2013;

WHEREAS, Kemerburgaz Ofis ve Okul Gereçleri Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Şirketi, a corporation existing under the laws of the country of Turkey, having its principal place of business at Channium Mak. Yildiz Cod. Totar Wisayin Feb. No: 611 Yildiz-Besibby Istanbul, Turkey, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

30,4,2014.

Name:

Numan Lir

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Murat Armagan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. <u>TBD</u>, filed on <u>TBD</u> for the invention entitled "<u>Sharpener with Eraser</u>"; which claims benefit of priority to Turkish Design Application No. <u>2013/07385</u>, filed on <u>November 11, 2013</u>;

WHEREAS, Kemerburgaz Ofis ve Okul Gereçleri Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, a corporation existing under the laws of the country of Turkey, having its principal place of business at Chuncha Man. Bullet Cod. Telephone Society. No: 6/1 Bullet Besides Istanbul, Turkey, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	Name:
30/04/2014	MULAT AZMAGAN
	, A.M
	MAMM.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Enes Kar, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TBD, filed on TBD for the invention entitled "Sharpener with Eraser"; which claims benefit of priority to Turkish Design Application No. 2013/07385, filed on November 11, 2013;

WHEREAS, Kemerburgaz Ofis ve Okul Gereçleri Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, a corporation existing under the laws of the country of Turkev. having its principal place of business at Chamburg Make Miller Code Tarker through Soften Monthly Make Tarker through Soften Monthly Monthly Make Tarker through Soften Monthly Mont

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

30.04.2044

Date

Name:

FNES KAR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ali Sahinkaya, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. TBD, filed on TBD for the invention entitled "Sharpener with Eraser"; which claims benefit of priority to Turkish Design Application No. 2013/07385, filed on November 11, 2013;

WHEREAS, Kemerburgaz Offs ve Okul Gereçleri Sanayi Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, a corporation existing under the laws of the country of Turkey, having its principal place of business at Circums Mali Julia Cod. Today Hassin Sci. No. 1/1 Julia - Best Las ! Istanbul, Turkey, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to said application to United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed, described or claimed in said application to Letters Patent, together with all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said application to Letters Patent.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application for patent and any applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date 30.04.2014

Name:

Ali ŞAHİNKAY

PATENT REEL: 032906 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 05/15/2014